Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

| 1. | A Response to Resistance A response through the use | Report will be con | npleted l | by the supe | ervisor for: (0 | Check all tha | it apply) |
|----------|---|---|--------------|------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| 片 | Applies weaponless physica | | | dauma" | | | |
| ΙĦ | When any person sustains a | | | | ult of the emplication of | f forms | |
| | When any person complains | an apparent substantia s of injury as a result o | f the annli | TJULY as a lesi | uit or trie application of | i torce | |
| | Discharge of firearm in the li | ine of duty off-duty or c | n-duty (ot | ther than for ti | 3 roinina∷maintenance (| ar hallistics tos | 41(2.1) |
| | 2. Date: 11/10/20 | 3. Time: 1930 | | ation: George | | | Disorderly Subject |
| Ļ | 6. Resistance Level | 7. Explanation | | | sponse Option | 9. Explanati | |
| INCIDENT | Passive: | | | | Physical Control | | <u></u> |
| Ş | Active: | Pulling, Bracing, Ten | sina | | Non-lethal Weapon | | |
| = | Aggressive: | | JI3 | | Deadly Force | | |
| | Deadly Force: | - | | | Deadly 1 2.22 | | |
| | 10. Last Name: Delgado | | 11. Firs | st: Brittany | 12. Ri | ace: W | 13. Sex: F |
| | 14. DOB: 08/04/1986 | | 15. Heig | ght: 5'07" | | 'eight: 190 | |
| | 17. Did you observe the su | <i>ıbject:</i> 🛛 No 🔲 Ye: | s l | If NO, explain | why in Section 42. If | | ete sections 18-22 |
| | 18. Appeared to be: Int | toxicated 🛭 Under th | | | ed substance 🗵 Emo | | |
| | 19. Injuries: No Evi | ident Alleged (If | Evident or | r Alleged, des | cribe and indicate are | as on charts ir | Section 22) |
| | 20. Photographed: No | Yes 21. Treated: | ⊠ No [| Yes By: | EMT/Paramedic on | scene Hos | spital Detention |
| | Claims Officer | () | | | | | · |
| H | is responsible |) (| | |) (| | |
|), E | for pre- existing injury. | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT | | / // | A \ | | /1 1 | | |
| נט | | (1) | | | // 1 | | |
| | | | 1/[| | 1// \\ | | |
| | | End ! | lus | | End \ | Su | |
| | | 1 | Sove | | 100 | You | |
| | | 1 / 1 | | | 1 // / | | |
| | | ()() | | | ()() | | |
| | |)()(| | |)()(| | |
| | 22. Anterio | or View | ۱ د | Posterior Vie | ew UU | | |
| | 23. Officer: JW Waite | 24. Race: \ | | | . Age: 32 27. Height: | : 6'00" 28. V | Veight: 225 |
| - | 29. Duty Status: On-duty | | | iployment 🛚 | | |). Yrs Exp: 2 |
| - | | dent Alleged (If E | Evident or a | Alleged, desc | cribe and indicate area | is on charts in | Section 35) |
| | 32. Photographed: No | Yes 33. Treated | I: 🛛 No | Yes By: | : EMT/Paramedic | on scene | Hospital |
| - | 34. Response option used b | by this officer: Deploy | ed TASE | R | | | |
| | (|) | | | () | | |
| œ | | | | | | | |
| OFFICER | | | | | | | |
| Ē | J 1 | / \ | | | /1 1 | | |
| 0 | 1 11 | []] | | | 11 1 | | |
| | 211 | 117 | | | 20 1 | | |
| | Tul | 1 mis | | | Tul 1 W | M ₂ | |
| | | 1 (| | | 1 1 1 | | |
| | 1 | () (| | |) () (| | |
| | 1 | 1 | | | () () | | |
| | A. A | | | |) [[(| | |
| _ | 35. Anterior View | | I F | Posterior Vie | w C V | | |

KWPD FORM047 Version Date: 082720 Page 1 of ___

Case No: _____ 20-4595

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

| | 36. TASER® device serial # | • | 37. TASER® device serial # | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|--|--|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | TASER®Cam serial # | | TASER®Cam serial # | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Cartridge 1 serial # | | Cartridge 1 serial # | | | | | | | | | | |
| >- | Cartridge 2 serial # | | Cartridge 1 serial # | | | | | | | | | | |
| ONLY | Number of cycles: 1 | | Number of cycles: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ж Ж | Type of contact: Probe | CODS N Drive Stun | Type of contact: Probe CODS | Drive Chum | | | | | | | | | |
| Š | Did probes penetrate skin: | | Did probes penetrate skin: Yes | | | | | | | | | | |
| TASER USE | Target distance at probe laund | | Target distance at probe launch: | INO | | | | | | | | | |
| Ϋ́ | Distance between probes: N/A | | Distance between probes: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Probes removed by (name): N | | Probes removed by (name): | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Device downloaded by: | | Device downloaded by: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ditional TASER® dev | rices, cartridges or details in the incide | nt donovintion occión | | | | | | | | | |
| REPORT | ☑ Details outlining the respons ☑ Detailed description of injury ☑ Details outlining the deconta | ents. ect's words, mannerisms se to resistance utilized by complaints and/or obse | and actions that justify the use of force. No Fo by each officer. erved injuries. dical treatment provided to the officer and/or su | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 40. Notified Date: 11/12/20 | | 41. Time: Mid Day | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 42. Did you respond to the sce | | es (If "No", explain why) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Subject came in day after arrest | to allege a use of force | (check box 4). Met Sgt. Siracuse and passed to | o on Night Sgts | | | | | | | | | |
| | 43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the use of force? No Yes (If "No", explain why) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | No improper use of force use on subject, who was resistive and would not follow commands | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 조 | 44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): No X Yes (If "No", explain why) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SUPERVISOR'S INQUIRY | 45. During your review did you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident? No Yes (If "Yes," list below) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ER | 46. Were you able to locate any | v indonandant with | N | | | | | | | | | | |
| J. | Name | y independent withess | es: No Yes (If "Yes," list below) Address | Dhana Number | | | | | | | | | |
| 0, | | | Address | Phone Number | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| H | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| + | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 47. Is further review recomment forward completed original repo | nded: No Yes | 48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID | 11/13/20 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 50. Did the review of this incide | ent conclude that use | repairing supervisor's Signature / ID | 49. Date | | | | | | | | | |
| E | of force was in compliance with | | 9.11 0- 3386 | MINION | | | | | | | | | |
| INT. AFF. | policy? No Yes If "No", o | | 51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector | 52. Date | | | | | | | | | |
| | 53. If section 48 is "No" record | the Professional Stand | dards Control Number: 54. Date | te Entered: | | | | | | | | | |

Case No:

20-4595

Jeffrey Dean

From:

David Kouri

Sent:

Monday, November 16, 2020 1:04 AM

To:

Jeffrey Dean

Cc: Subject:

Billy Vazquez RRI 20-4595

Hey Jeff,

I completed an RRI for case number 20-4595. Ofc. Waite arrested Brittany Delgado, who was acting disorderly at George Allen Apartments, as usual. She was extremely uncooperative with Officers on scene and was charged accordingly. The following day, she came to KWPD and made a complaint of excessive force to Sgt. Siracuse. This information was relayed to Sgt. Vazquez and I to review, as we are Ofc. Waite's immediate supervisors. In reviewing the BWC footage, as well as Sgt. Vazquez being on scene, there was not only NO force used, but especially no excessive force. I completed the RRI based on check box 4 (When any person complains of injury as a result of the application of force). It should be noted the Delgado was wearing a cast and had clear pre-existing injuries prior to KWPD having to respond based on her behavior. I was unable to print the Original Report or Arrest Affidavit because of technical difficulties. I am sure you have access to these in MCT. All BWC information has been downloaded into Evidence.com. Just wanted to give you a heads up as to why you are getting an RRI after the incident occurred.

Respectfully,

Kouri

| | Ac | onou. | Name | | | | | | ¬ II | NCHI | EN!/IN | VESI | ΠΕΙΔ | LION | | | | | | |
|---------------|--|----------|----------------|---------------------|------------------|--------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|---------|--------------------|----------|------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | Ag | | | Vost Do | liaa | Dan | areties. | 214 | | 1010 | | | IIOA | | • | C | ase# | 20-004595 | | |
| Ţ | - | | Key n | Vest Po | iice . | Бер | arıme | eni | - | | REF | ORT | | | | Da | | ime Reported | | |
| I N | OR | d . | | FL | 0440 | 0100 | | | | | | | | | | Is | et Kn | | 20 19:35 Tue | |
| I = | Loc | ation | of Incid | lent | | | | | | Premis | ве Туре | | T | Bea | ıt/GP | | | 11/10/202 | 20 19:35 Tue | |
| D | | | | | - C3, | Key | West | FL 33040 | 9- | | er - Non-r | | | B4, | | 5 | Foun | d 11/10/202 | 20-19:35 Tue | |
| E N | #1 | | ime Inci | dent(s) rly Cond | lust | | | | (Com) | Weapo | n/Tools N | OT AP | PLICAE | BLE/N | ONE | | | | Activity | |
| T | | | soraer CA | riy Cona | uci | | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | rity | | |
| D | #2 | Cr | ime Inci | | | | | | (Com) | Weapo | n / Tools | | | | | | | | Activity | |
| A T | " 4 | I Ve | | rrest / Es | scap | е | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | rity | | |
| A | _ | Cr | OM ime Inci | dent | | | | | () | | n / Tools | | | | | | 5000 | | Activity | |
| | #3 | | | 4011 | | | | | () | | 117 10015 | | In : | | | | | | Activity | |
| | _ | | | | | | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | rity | | |
| МО | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | # 01 | f Victi | ims / | T | vne: | 500 | TETV | PUBLIC/S | OT A TE | | Inium | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | # 0. | | | | | | | | SIAIE | | Injury Victim o | | DOB | Race | Sev | Relatio | nchin | Domestic: N Resident Stat | | |
| V | Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) V1 STATE OF FLORIDA | | | | | | | | | | Crime # | | ООВ | lacc | SCA | To Offe | ender | Kesideni Siai | Branch/Status | |
| I | Но | me A | ddress | | | _ | | | | | 1,2 | Ag | 2 | | | ST | l vv | N/A | | |
| T I | 110 | nic A | uuress | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Ho | me Phone | | |
| M | Em | ploye | r Name/ | Address | | | | | | | | | | Bus | sines | s Phone | - | Mobile P | hone | |
| | VYR Make Model Style Col | | | | | | | | Calan | | T * /T * | | | 1,110 | ZD.I | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Color | | Lic/Lis | | | VIN | 4 | | | | | |
| | | | V- Vi | ctim (Den | ote V | 2, V3) | O= | Owner (if of | her than vic | tim) l | R = Reportin | g Person | (if other | than v | ictim | 1) | | | | |
| 0 | Type: Injury: Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race Sex Relationship Resident Status Milit | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| T H | 10000 | | | | | | | | | Crime # | | OB | Race | Sex | Relation To Offe | nship ender | Resident Stat | us Military Branch/Status | | |
| E | Ua | | lduana | | | | | | | | | Age | | | | | | | | |
| E R S | Home Address Home Phone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N | Тур | ne: | | | | | | | | | Injur | ,, | | | | | | | | |
| V | Cod | 7 | ıme (Las | st, First, M | liddle | :) | | | | | Victim of | | OB | Race | Sex | Relation | ıshin | Resident Stati | ıs Military | |
| O L | | | | | | | | | | | Crime # | | | | | To Offe | nder | Trobleviic Degre | Branch/Status | |
| V E | Hoı | me Ac | ldress | | | | | | | | | Age | | | | | Hor | ne Phone | 1 | |
| Ď | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1101 | no i none | | |
| | Em | ploye | Name/ | Address | | | | | | | | | | Bus | iness | Phone | | Mobile P | hone | |
| | L= | Lost | S = St | olen R= | Reco | overed | D= | Damaged | Z = Seized | B = Bu | irned C = 0 | Counterf | eit / Forg | ed F | = Fo | und | | | | |
| ŀ | VI # | | Status | | | | | vered for Ot | her Jurisdict | tion) | | | | | | | | | | |
| H | # | Code | | | $\overline{}$ | OJ | QTY | | Property | Descrip | tion | | | Mal | ke/M | odel | | Ser | ial Number | |
| ŀ | | 35 99 | EVID SAFE | | \$0.00 \$0.00 | _ | 1 | | | | | - | | | | | | - | | |
| P | | 99 | SAFE | | 10.00 | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| R | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| OP | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E R | - | _ | _ | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Т | - | _ | | | - | | - | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Y | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | |
| İ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | 000 | / | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| \rightarrow | | cer/ID | | WAITE, | KEN | VNET | THJ | (3646) | | | | | - | | Oı | | | | 1]: \$10.00 [\$10.00] | |
| \rightarrow | | st ID# | nt Signa | (0) | | | | | C4-4- | | | | Supervis | | | KOUI | RI, D. | AVID G (| 3022) | |
| tatus | COIII | hiaili | un əigni | atuit | | | | Cleared | Status I By Arrest | | 11/10 | /2020 | Case Di | spositio <i>'eared</i> | n: By A | rrest | | 11/10/2020 | Page 1 | |
| | R_C | S1IB | R | | | Printe | d By: J | CASTILLO | , JCASTILL | .0 | | | Sys#: 14 | | | | | | 1/17/2020 08:33 | |

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 20-004595

| | UCR | Status | Quantity | Type Measure | Suspected Type | Up to 3 types of activity |
|--------|--------|--------|----------|--------------|----------------|---------------------------|
| | E | SAF | 1.000 | EA | | Poss |
| D | E | SAF | 1.000 | EA | | Poss |
| R | | | | | | |
| U G | | | | | | |
| S | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Assist | | | | | |

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

| NARRATIVE | |
|---------------|--|
| NARRA I I V D | |
| | |
| | |

VAZQUEZ, B. (3467), TORRECILLAS, J. (3759), MALAK, T.J. (4045), PURCELL, C. (3967), MALAK, T.J. (4045)

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

 Key West Police Department
 20-004595

 Victim
 Offense

 STATE OF FLORIDA
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

 Tue 11/10/2020 19:35

On November 10, 2020, at approximately 1935 hours, I, Ofc. Waite, was dispatched to the 1200 block of 1st Street in reference to a verbal disturbance. On arrival, I was flagged down by a concerned female and her teenage son. The female told me a woman, identified later as Brittany Delgado, was shouting and banging on a door in the George Allen Apartment Complex. The female told me Delgado was cursing at a male inside of the apartment claiming he owed her money. The female stated Delgado was shouting and cursing into the apartment so loudly that she and her family could hear her from inside of their home. The female told me she had young children inside her home that were subjected to Delgado's foul mouth and belligerent behavior. The female acted as if she was afraid to speak with me as Delgado was still in the area. The female stated Delgado was last seen walking west through the George Allen apartment complex and was wearing a gray shirt.

Ofc. Purcell and I made contact with Delgado as she walked south through the George Allen apartment complex. I called out to Delgado and asked her stop walking. Delgado ignored me and continued walking. I instructed Delgado to stop walking a second time. Delgado turned around to face me and shouted, "What the fuck!?". I explained to Delgado that the Key West Police Department received multiple complaints in reference to her behavior. Delgado stated someone else in the area was involved in a disturbance, not her. Delgado then began shouting that a George Allen resident owed her money and she wanted to report him. I asked Delgado for her identification card at which point she turned away from me and began walking south. I told Delgado to stop and she continued walking south. I advised Delgado that she was not free to leave, grabbed her by her left arm, and instructed her to sit on a nearby curb. Delgado attempted to pull away from me and shouted, "T m going to sit!". Delgado continued shouting and cursing at me, in the presence of young children playing basketball on a nearby basketball court, stating I had no right to touch her and threatened to sue me.

Because Delgado's behavior had corrupted public morals, outraged the sense of public decency, and affected the peace and quiet of nearby residents, I placed her under arrest for disorderly conduct and resisting without violence. Delgado stated she was currently pregnant and requested that we not place the handcuffs behind her back. Ofc. Purcell and I placed Delgado's handcuffs in the front of her body, and she was transported to the Monroe County Detention Center without incident.

While searching Delgado's belongings, incident to arrest, I located a Trulieve medical marijuana container containing 2.3 grams of medical marijuana and a Trulieve medical marijuana vape pen. Delgado was in possesion of an expired medical marijuana card. Delgado stated she recently renewed her medical marijuana card and is expecting a valid card in the mail. Exercising disgretion, I did not charge Delgado with marijuana possession and will be checking the registry to verify her status. Delgado was also in possession of personal defense pepper spray, which could not be taken to the jail. The marijuana, vape pen, and pepper spray were placed into property.

My BWC was activated throughout this call and during transport, as my in-car Coban is currently out of service.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-004595

| - | Name (Last, First, | Middle) | | | | | Also Kn | own As | | | Н | ome Address | | | |
|---|----------------------|----------|---------------|----------|---------|------|---------|---|--------|------------|-----|------------------------------------|-----|--|--|
| 1 | DELGATO, | BRITTA | NY DA | INIELI | LE | | | | | | 2 | 2807 SEIDENBEI | | | |
| | Business Address | | | | | | 1 | | | | | KEY WEST, FL 33040 305-393-2927 | | | |
| | DOB | A === | D | | D.I. | | I | Т | | | | | | | |
| | ров | Age | Race | Sex | Eth | Hgt | Wgt | Hair | Eye | Skin | Dr | river's License / State. | | | |
| | 08/04/1986 | 34 | W | F | H | 501 | 190 | BRO | BRO | MEL | | D423064867840 | FL | | |
| | Scars, Marks, Ta | | | inguishi | ng feat | ures | | | | | | | | | |
| | Reported Susp | ect Deta | <i>til</i> Su | spect A | ge | R | ace Se | x Eth | Heigh | ıt | W | eight | SSN | | |
| | Weapon, Type Feature | | Make | • | M | odel | | Color Caliber Dir of Travel Mode of Travel | | | | | | | |
| | VehYr/Make/Mod | el | | Drs | Style | ; | Cole | or | Lic/St | | | VIN | | | |
| | Notes | | | | | | | | P | hysical Cl | nar | | | | |

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-004595

| _ | In the state of th | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------|------|-------|---------|-------------------|-------|------------------|------|---------|----------|--|--|--|
| | 1 Property Description | | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber | | | |
| | Color | Serial No. | | Value | | en no | Qty | 1 000 | Unit | - 1 | sdiction | | | |
| | Status | Date | NIC# | | State # | \$0.00 | | 1.000 Local # | EA | OAN | Locally | | | |
| | Evidence | 11/10/2020 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Name (Last, First, Midd * No name * | le) | | | | DOB | | A | Age | Race | Sex | | | |
| | Notes | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Property Description | | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber | | | |
| | Color | Serial No. | | Value | | 50.00 | Qty | 1.000 | Unit | Juris | diction | | | |
| | Status | Date | NIC# | | State # | 50.00 | I | 1.000 Local # | EA | OAN | Locally | | | |
| | Safekeeping Name (Last, First, Middle | 11/10/2020 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | *No name * | e) | | | | DOB | | A | ge | Race | Sex | | | |
| | Notes | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Property Description | | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber | | | |
| | Color | Serial No. | | Value | | \$0.00 Qty | | 1.000 Unit EA | | Juriso | | | | |
| | Status Safekeeping | Date 11/10/2020 | NIC# | | State # | \$0.00 | L | ocal # | LA | OAN | Locally | | | |
| | Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * | | | | | DOB | l | Ag | ge | Race | Sex | | | |
| | Notes | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Property Description | | ľ | Make | | T | Model | | | Caliber | | | | |
| | Color | Serial No. | | Value | | 50.00 | Qty | | Unit | Jurisd | | | | |
| | Status | Date | NIC# | | State # | 0.00 | L | 1.000 cal # | EA | OAN | Locally | | | |
| | Safekeeping | 11/10/2020 | | | | | | | | Onit | | | | |
| | Name (Last, First, Middle) * No name * | | | | | DOB | | Ag | e | Race | Sex | | | |
| - | Notes | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-004595

| 5 | Property Description | | Make | | | Model | Model Ca | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------|------|-------|---------|---------|----------|------------------|------|--------|---------|
| | Color | Serial No. | | Value | | £ 10.00 | Qty | 1.000 | Unit | Jurisd | iction |
| | Status Safekeeping | Date 11/10/2020 | NIC# | | State # | \$10.00 | | 1.000 Local # | | | Locally |
| | Name (Last, First, Midd *No name * | le) | | | | DOB | | A | ge | Race | Sex |

Notes Notes